July 3, 2023
Bloomfield, Iowa

Boardroom-Courthouse

8:30 A M.

The Davis County Board of Supervisors met in regular session on Monday, July 3, 2023,
with Chairman Ron Bride and Member Dave Henderson present. Member Alan Yahnke was

absent.

Dave Henderson made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to

approve the agenda.

Dave Henderson made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to
approve and sign the Minutes of Monday, June 26, 2023.

The meeting with custodian Randy Norman was cancelled.

The Board met with Engineer Ryan Schock, who reported on the blading, mowing,
hauling rock and ditching being done by the County crews.

The Board had no meetings to report.

Dave Henderson made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to

approve the following claims to be paid:

10-15 TRANSIT

ACCURATE CONTROL INC

ALLIANT ENERGY - CR

BAILEY OFFICE OUTFITTERS
BLOOMFIELD GREENHOUSES
CALHOUN-BURNS & ASSOC INC
CITY OF BLOOMFIELD

DAVIS CO AGRICULTURE SOC
DAVIS CO TIRE INC

IA DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
IDEAL READY MIX INC

IPAC-IA PRECINCT ATLAS CONSORTIUM
ISAC-IA STATE ASSN OF COUNTIES
KARL CHEVROLET INC

LACAL EQUIPMENT INC

LYNCH REALTY INC

MAIL SERVICES LLC

MARK HAGIST

NEEBZ GRAPHIX LLC

NORTHLAND SECURITIES INC

RT AUTO

SIACC-SO IA AREA CRIME COMMISS

SIGOURNEY TRACTOR & IMPLEMENT CO

CO0-2024 Allocation Fees

Sher-SVC Agrmt Security Systems

Conser-West Grove Ultilities
Aud-Office Supplies
CH-mulch

SR-Engineering
DHS-Utilities

CO-FY 2024 4H expenses
Sher-MV maint
SR-Equipment
SR-Concrete

CO-FY 24 Voter Fee
CO-FY24 Member dues
Sher-2023 Chevy Tahoe
SR-Parts

GA-rent assist

Treas-office supplies
CO-Medical Exam/Autopsy
E911-signs

Aud-FY23 Agent fee
Sher-MV maint

CO-FY24 Crime Com Budget
SR-Parts

2500.00
15280.44
14.45
12.00
35.94
20281.75
251.52
24000.00
90.91
205.40
1169.50
3703.60
8050.00
23984.00
1572.64
300.00
315.23
150.00
2277.04
550.00
88.99
10192.42
38.97



US CELLULAR - PALATINE Sher-cellular plan 986.99
VIRGIL CASSILL Cem-maint 70.21
WAPELLO COUNTY AUDITOR CO-FY24 Wapello Co Rent 1742.52

Dave Henderson moved to adjourn; Ron Bride seconded; carried unanimously.

ATTEST: LINDA HUMPHREY
DAVIS COUNTY AUDITOR AND
COMMISSIONER OF ELECTIONS




