

July 3, 2023
Bloomfield, Iowa
Boardroom-Courthouse
8:30 A.M.

The Davis County Board of Supervisors met in regular session on Monday, July 3, 2023, with Chairman Ron Bride and Member Dave Henderson present. Member Alan Yahnke was absent.

Dave Henderson made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve the agenda.

Dave Henderson made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve and sign the Minutes of Monday, June 26, 2023.

The meeting with custodian Randy Norman was cancelled.

The Board met with Engineer Ryan Schock, who reported on the blading, mowing, hauling rock and ditching being done by the County crews.

The Board had no meetings to report.

Dave Henderson made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve the following claims to be paid:

10-15 TRANSIT	CO-2024 Allocation Fees	2500.00
ACCURATE CONTROL INC	Sher-SVC Agrmt Security Systems	15280.44
ALLIANT ENERGY - CR	Conser-West Grove Utilities	14.45
BAILEY OFFICE OUTFITTERS	Aud-Office Supplies	12.00
BLOOMFIELD GREENHOUSES	CH-mulch	35.94
CALHOUN-BURNS & ASSOC INC	SR-Engineering	20281.75
CITY OF BLOOMFIELD	DHS-Utilities	251.52
DAVIS CO AGRICULTURE SOC	CO-FY 2024 4H expenses	24000.00
DAVIS CO TIRE INC	Sher-MV maint	90.91
IA DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION	SR-Equipment	205.40
IDEAL READY MIX INC	SR-Concrete	1169.50
IPAC-IA PRECINCT ATLAS CONSORTIUM	CO-FY 24 Voter Fee	3703.60
ISAC-IA STATE ASSN OF COUNTIES	CO-FY24 Member dues	8050.00
KARL CHEVROLET INC	Sher-2023 Chevy Tahoe	23984.00
LACAL EQUIPMENT INC	SR-Parts	1572.64
LYNCH REALTY INC	GA-rent assist	300.00
MAIL SERVICES LLC	Treas-office supplies	315.23
MARK HAGIST	CO-Medical Exam/Autopsy	150.00
NEEBZ GRAPHIX LLC	E911-signs	2277.04
NORTHLAND SECURITIES INC	Aud-FY23 Agent fee	550.00
RT AUTO	Sher-MV maint	88.99
SIACC-SO IA AREA CRIME COMMISS	CO-FY24 Crime Com Budget	10192.42
SIGOURNEY TRACTOR & IMPLEMENT CO	SR-Parts	38.97

US CELLULAR - PALATINE	Sher-cellular plan	986.99
VIRGIL CASSILL	Cem-maint	70.21
WAPELLO COUNTY AUDITOR	CO-FY24 Wapello Co Rent	1742.52

Dave Henderson moved to adjourn; Ron Bride seconded; carried unanimously.

ATTEST: LINDA HUMPHREY
DAVIS COUNTY AUDITOR AND
COMMISSIONER OF ELECTIONS
